4/6/59 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER S

04-07-2009

TRADEMARKS ON

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the atta _103555543 _103555543 2. Name and aggrees 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Becton, Dickinson and Company Name: Accu-Glass LLC Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 10765 Trenton Avenue ★ Corporation - State: New Jersey City: St. Louis Other State: Missouri Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Zip: 63132 Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 💢 No Citizenship ___ Association General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) October 31, 2008 Corporation Citizenship Merger X Other_LLC____ Citizenship Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ No representative designation is attached: Yes Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1.171.038 Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Accu-Glass 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: one registrations involved: Name: Nat G. Slaughter, Ili 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address:_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1201 Peachtree Street, N.E., X Enclosed Suite 1110 8. Payment Information: City: Atlanta ... State: Georgia Zip: 30361 00/25/2025 p. 4041 (code850) 117103c Phone Number: 404-897-1110 Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: 404-872-7879 Authorized User Name __ Email Address: Slaughvirg@aol.com March 31, 2009 9. Signature: Date anature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Nat G. Slaughter, Ill Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of October 31, 2008 between Becton. Dickinson and Company, a New Jersey corporation (the "Assignor"), and Accu-Glass LLC. a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registered proprietor in the United States of the trademark set forth on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS. Assignor desires to assign the Trademark to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts said assignment:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Assignee, all right to, title, and interest in the Trademark including any and all common law rights and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY ("Assignor")

Richard A. Carbone
Assistant Secretary

ACCU-GLASS LLC ("Assignee")

By: TAM CERAMICS LLC, its sole Member

Robert G. Shuler

its Managing Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 003964 FRAME: 0449

Registered Trademark

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Accu-Glass	1,171,038	September 29, 1981

Exhibit "A"

TRADEMARK REEL: 003964 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 04/06/2009